to Pearson Engineering Limited ("Pearson"), for 26 Track Width Mine Ploughs ("TWMP")
and 24 Main Battle Tank

("MBT") Installation Kits.

The contract will have a duration of approximately 18 months, dependent upon production
timelines. The contract will have an estimated value of £10,500,000.00 (ten million and
five hundred thousand pounds) and be placed as a Supply contract.

As a covered procurement, this procurement falls to be regulated under the provisions of
the Procurement Act 2023 (the "PA23"). It is considered that the direct award of the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053946-2025